

DECISION

Case number: NDR033-12

Applicant: Mr Richard Chard

Respondent: Mr Anthony Michael Barbagallo

Before: Ms Joanne R Browne, Member

Date: 20 September 2012

Proceeding Type: Compulsory Conference

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

1. The applicant, Mr Richard Chard withdraws the application NDR033-12.

Signed

Ms Joanne R Browne

Member

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 20 September 2012